
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011087-2025 

Tender

CHI Zone: Independent Evaluator

UNIVERSITY OF LIVERPOOL

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011087

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f857 

Published 25 March 2025, 12:00pm

Scope 

Reference

2025/04/FT

Description

The CHI-Zone is being established by the University of Liverpool (UoL) to spearhead the use
of data and technology to transform health and social care integral to that Programme. This
£10m+ initiative will leverage the knowledge and expertise of UoL's Civic Health Innovation
Labs and Virtual Engineering Centre to support research and innovation, education and
training involving academics, health and care professionals, LCR residents and communities,
SMEs and Large Corporates. The CHI-Zone will be delivered April 2025 - March 2029. UoL
wishes to appoint an Independent Evaluator via a Competitive Flexible Procedure to design
and carry out a comprehensive evaluation of the programme.

Any resulting contract will be subject to the University of Liverpool's Consultancy Terms and
Conditions in Document G.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011087-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011087-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

UoL is seeking to appoint the contract to a single Supplier.

For the successful tenderer the resulting contract will be for an initial term of approximately
two (2) years. The term may be extended for a further two years at the sole discretion of the
University. Please note that the initial and extended terms are linked to key delivery
milestones.

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£100,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

9 May 2025 to 9 May 2027

Possible extension to 9 May 2029

4 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

For the successful tenderer the resulting contract will be for an initial term of approximately
two (2) years. The term may be extended for a further two years at the sole discretion of the
University

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 4

CPV classifications

79419000 - Evaluation consultancy services

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

11 April 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

To participate in this tender, please register on the University's In-Tend portal via the
following link:

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/liverpooluni/

Once registered, suppliers will be able to view the tender and express an interest, which will
grant access to the tender documents.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/liverpooluni/


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

UNIVERSITY OF LIVERPOOL

Companies House: RC000660

Foundation Building, 765 Brownlow Hill

Liverpool

L69 7ZX

United Kingdom

Contact name: Faye Taylor

Email: ftay0206@liverpool.ac.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ftay0206@liverpool.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	UNIVERSITY OF LIVERPOOL


		2025-05-07T20:09:44+0100
	TCPDF




